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1. NATO | Support Membership
Do you support or oppose the United States’ membership in NATO?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 25% 29% 21% 15% 16% 31% 37% 25% 27% 24% 23%
Tend to support 22% 25% 19% 21% 21% 21% 27% 25% 11% 17% 23%
Neither support nor
oppose 19% 15% 23% 22% 24% 18% 12% 20% 17% 18% 13%
Tend to oppose 9% 12% 7% 9% 8% 10% 10% 10% 4% 7% 14%
Strongly oppose 6% 8% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 4% 9% 10%
Don’t know 19% 11% 26% 27% 27% 13% 10% 14% 36% 26% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (448) (552) (218) (241) (351) (190) (720) (111) (113) (56)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly support 25% 43% 17% 15% 21% 29% 38% 22% 31% 19% 26% 24%
Tend to support 22% 23% 20% 24% 19% 28% 26% 19% 22% 19% 21% 28%
Neither support nor
oppose 19% 13% 22% 23% 20% 17% 16% 25% 18% 26% 16% 18%
Tend to oppose 9% 2% 12% 14% 7% 11% 11% 8% 7% 10% 10% 9%
Strongly oppose 6% 2% 7% 10% 7% 4% 7% 5% 5% 9% 5% 6%
Don’t know 19% 18% 22% 14% 27% 10% 2% 22% 18% 17% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (338) (382) (280) (475) (292) (122) (111) (207) (240) (367) (186)
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2. NATO | Important Role to Play
Which of the following best reflects your view?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
NATO still has an
important role to play in
the defense of Western
countries 46% 53% 39% 35% 38% 49% 62% 49% 42% 39% 42%
NATO no longer has a
useful role to play in the
defense of Western
countries 16% 20% 13% 18% 13% 19% 15% 17% 11% 16% 19%
Neither 12% 10% 12% 12% 14% 11% 8% 12% 11% 8% 15%
Don’t know 26% 16% 35% 35% 35% 20% 14% 22% 36% 36% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (448) (552) (218) (241) (351) (190) (720) (111) (113) (56)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
NATO still has an
important role to play in
the defense of Western
countries 46% 67% 36% 36% 40% 55% 64% 32% 51% 41% 45% 50%
NATO no longer has a
useful role to play in the
defense of Western
countries 16% 7% 17% 29% 15% 16% 22% 15% 14% 20% 15% 18%
Neither 12% 7% 16% 11% 12% 10% 8% 15% 8% 13% 13% 11%
Don’t know 26% 20% 32% 25% 32% 18% 6% 38% 27% 26% 27% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (338) (382) (280) (475) (292) (122) (111) (207) (240) (367) (186)
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3. NATO | Focus
Which of the following do you think NATO should be more focussed on?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Protecting NATO
countries from being
attacked by hostile
countries 11% 16% 7% 17% 12% 8% 11% 11% 9% 13% 16%
Protecting NATO
countries from terrorism 9% 10% 8% 11% 7% 10% 10% 10% 10% 5% 9%
Both equally 53% 53% 53% 33% 51% 57% 68% 55% 45% 51% 47%
Neither 8% 9% 6% 14% 9% 7% 2% 7% 5% 8% 16%
Don’t know 19% 12% 25% 26% 22% 18% 9% 16% 31% 23% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (447) (550) (217) (239) (351) (190) (717) (111) (113) (56)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Protecting NATO
countries from being
attacked by hostile
countries 11% 14% 8% 12% 12% 11% 14% 8% 11% 11% 10% 15%
Protecting NATO
countries from terrorism 9% 7% 10% 11% 8% 11% 12% 9% 11% 10% 9% 8%
Both equally 53% 61% 45% 54% 46% 61% 64% 51% 56% 48% 51% 56%
Neither 8% 3% 12% 8% 9% 6% 4% 12% 4% 13% 6% 10%
Don’t know 19% 14% 24% 16% 25% 12% 5% 20% 18% 18% 24% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (338) (380) (279) (474) (290) (122) (111) (207) (240) (365) (185)
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4. NATO | Threats — Russia
How big a threat, if any, do you consider each of the following countries to be to the United States? Please use the scale where 0 means "Not a threat at all" and 10
means "A serious threat".
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
0 - Not a threat at all 3% 4% 1% 5% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3%
1 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1%
2 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 7%
3 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0%
4 5% 8% 2% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 0% 7% 3%
5 12% 14% 10% 15% 15% 7% 11% 12% 4% 10% 21%
6 9% 11% 8% 8% 12% 8% 8% 10% 6% 9% 4%
7 11% 11% 11% 9% 10% 11% 11% 11% 8% 12% 12%
8 11% 9% 13% 8% 10% 11% 14% 13% 4% 10% 8%
9 9% 10% 8% 7% 8% 11% 7% 9% 16% 3% 4%
10 - A serious threat 24% 19% 29% 15% 20% 26% 34% 21% 32% 28% 27%
Don’t know 10% 8% 12% 17% 10% 10% 4% 9% 18% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (443) (551) (216) (239) (351) (188) (717) (109) (112) (56)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
0 - Not a threat at all 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3%
1 2% — 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% — 1% 2% 1% 3%
2 4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 0% 3% 4% 3% 6%
3 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 4%
4 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 8% 6% 5% 6% 5% 2%
5 12% 6% 15% 15% 12% 9% 14% 14% 6% 15% 10% 18%
6 9% 6% 9% 14% 9% 11% 11% 4% 7% 10% 10% 10%
7 11% 13% 8% 12% 8% 13% 18% 10% 11% 11% 10% 11%
8 11% 13% 11% 8% 9% 13% 11% 16% 13% 8% 12% 11%
9 9% 11% 8% 7% 9% 7% 11% 8% 10% 8% 10% 5%
10 - A serious threat 24% 40% 16% 14% 23% 27% 13% 30% 28% 24% 22% 21%
Don’t know 10% 4% 17% 8% 13% 7% 4% 10% 11% 9% 12% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (337) (379) (278) (472) (291) (122) (109) (205) (239) (365) (185)
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5. NATO | Threats — China
How big a threat, if any, do you consider each of the following countries to be to the United States? Please use the scale where 0 means "Not a threat at all" and 10

means "A serious threat".

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
0 - Not a threat at all 2% 3% 2% 6% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3%
1 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
2 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2% 5% 10% 1%
3 5% 4% 6% 8% 5% 5% 4% 5% 8% 5% 6%
4 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4%
5 13% 16% 10% 13% 15% 12% 13% 13% 11% 12% 16%
6 12% 14% 10% 10% 14% 12% 11% 13% 8% 13% 10%
7 13% 14% 11% 12% 14% 11% 14% 14% 7% 12% 13%
8 10% 9% 12% 7% 11% 11% 11% 12% 7% 6% 6%
9 9% 8% 10% 5% 3% 11% 14% 9% 11% 3% 9%
10 - A serious threat 16% 15% 18% 9% 16% 17% 23% 17% 10% 17% 21%
Don’t know 11% 9% 13% 19% 11% 11% 4% 9% 26% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (443) (549) (215) (237) (351) (189) (717) (108) (112) (55)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
0 - Not a threat at all 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2%
1 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 4%
2 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4%
3 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 7% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5% 9%
4 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3% 7% 1% 4% 3% 5% 2%
5 13% 13% 14% 11% 15% 10% 11% 10% 12% 13% 13% 14%
6 12% 13% 12% 10% 11% 13% 14% 10% 12% 13% 11% 13%
7 13% 12% 14% 12% 10% 13% 20% 16% 11% 13% 14% 11%
8 10% 12% 8% 11% 8% 15% 11% 11% 13% 9% 10% 10%
9 9% 9% 7% 10% 7% 12% 11% 8% 9% 10% 8% 10%
10 - A serious threat 16% 17% 12% 22% 16% 14% 13% 23% 18% 18% 15% 14%
Don’t know 11% 7% 17% 7% 15% 7% 4% 12% 11% 10% 14% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (337) (376) (279) (470) (290) (121) (111) (205) (238) (365) (184)
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6. NATO | Threats - Iran
How big a threat, if any, do you consider each of the following countries to be to the United States? Please use the scale where 0 means "Not a threat at all" and 10
means "A serious threat".
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
0 - Not a threat at all 2% 2% 2% 5% 0% 2% — 1% 3% 2% 3%
1 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 0% 1% 1% 4% 2% 0%
2 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% —
3 4% 6% 3% 8% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 6% 12%
4 4% 7% 2% 7% 3% 5% 0% 3% 3% 6% 17%
5 9% 8% 10% 10% 13% 7% 7% 9% 10% 8% 7%
6 10% 11% 9% 8% 14% 8% 11% 11% 6% 7% 7%
7 10% 9% 11% 10% 12% 10% 10% 10% 9% 16% 6%
8 11% 12% 11% 8% 12% 13% 11% 13% 10% 9% 4%
9 10% 8% 12% 8% 9% 10% 14% 10% 12% 7% 16%
10 - A serious threat 24% 24% 24% 13% 18% 28% 36% 27% 14% 23% 19%
Don’t know 12% 9% 14% 19% 11% 11% 5% 10% 23% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (443) (551) (216) (238) (350) (190) (718) (109) (112) (55)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
0 - Not a threat at all 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% — 3% 1% 3% 2% 3%
1 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% — 0% 2% 2% 3%
2 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
3 4% 8% 4% 1% 3% 8% 4% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4%
4 4% 6% 4% 1% 3% 3% 9% 6% 5% 2% 4% 7%
5 9% 9% 11% 6% 8% 9% 13% 10% 7% 10% 9% 11%
6 10% 11% 10% 7% 11% 9% 11% 5% 8% 13% 10% 6%
7 10% 12% 8% 11% 11% 10% 9% 8% 9% 10% 10% 12%
8 11% 12% 10% 13% 11% 11% 14% 10% 11% 8% 14% 10%
9 10% 11% 11% 8% 9% 14% 10% 6% 12% 12% 10% 6%
10 - A serious threat 24% 18% 18% 42% 23% 23% 21% 35% 26% 24% 20% 31%
Don’t know 12% 8% 17% 7% 16% 6% 3% 14% 13% 9% 15% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (336) (378) (280) (470) (291) (122) (111) (206) (237) (366) (185)
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7. NATO | Threats — North Korea
How big a threat, if any, do you consider each of the following countries to be to the United States? Please use the scale where 0 means "Not a threat at all" and 10

means "A serious threat".

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
0 - Not a threat at all 2% 4% 1% 8% 1% 1% 0% 2% 4% 2% 7%
1 2% 3% 1% 5% — 2% — 1% — 3% 6%
2 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
3 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 11%
4 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3%
5 8% 8% 9% 9% 13% 6% 5% 9% 8% 8% 3%
6 5% 6% 4% 5% 10% 4% 3% 6% 6% 6% -
7 9% 10% 8% 8% 14% 8% 6% 8% 8% 15% 8%
8 14% 12% 15% 15% 13% 13% 14% 14% 6% 15% 21%
9 10% 11% 9% 6% 8% 13% 13% 11% 11% 6% 12%
10 - A serious threat 29% 27% 31% 13% 20% 32% 50% 32% 21% 25% 19%
Don’t know 12% 9% 14% 19% 11% 12% 6% 9% 28% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (443) (549) (214) (239) (350) (189) (717) (108) (112) (55)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
0 - Not a threat at all 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4%
1 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
2 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4%
3 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5%
4 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1%
5 8% 7% 10% 7% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 11% 8% 6%
6 5% 5% 7% 3% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 9% 4% 4%
7 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 7% 10% 8% 12%
8 14% 15% 12% 13% 12% 16% 16% 11% 13% 12% 15% 14%
9 10% 9% 10% 12% 8% 10% 16% 12% 10% 9% 12% 8%
10 - A serious threat 29% 33% 20% 38% 26% 32% 30% 31% 34% 26% 26% 32%
Don’t know 12% 9% 17% 8% 16% 7% 3% 12% 13% 9% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (336) (378) (278) (470) (289) (122) (111) (204) (239) (365) (184)
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8. NATO | European War Outcome
If war broke out tomorrow between NATO countries and Russia, who do you think would be most likely to win?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
NATO countries 40% 44% 35% 37% 38% 41% 41% 41% 28% 36% 49%
Russia 16% 18% 15% 17% 15% 18% 14% 16% 15% 20% 12%
Don’t know 44% 38% 50% 46% 48% 41% 44% 42% 57% 44% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (447) (551) (216) (241) (351) (190) (718) (111) (113) (56)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
NATO countries 40% 50% 33% 35% 31% 54% 45% 37% 44% 37% 38% 42%
Russia 16% 12% 15% 25% 18% 12% 26% 10% 15% 19% 14% 19%
Don’t know 44% 38% 52% 40% 51% 34% 29% 53% 41% 44% 49% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (338) (381) (279) (473) (292) (122) (111) (207) (239) (366) (186)
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9. NATO | Protect Europe
Do you believe that the USA does or does not have a responsibility to protect Europe?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The USA has a
responsibility to protect
Europe 46% 49% 42% 40% 39% 46% 58% 48% 29% 47% 51%
The USA does not have
a responsibility to
protect Europe 30% 33% 27% 27% 36% 31% 24% 30% 33% 25% 28%
Don’t know 25% 18% 31% 33% 25% 23% 18% 22% 38% 28% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (447) (551) (218) (241) (350) (189) (718) (111) (113) (56)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
The USA has a
responsibility to protect
Europe 46% 57% 33% 50% 40% 50% 67% 36% 49% 44% 43% 50%
The USA does not have
a responsibility to
protect Europe 30% 25% 33% 31% 30% 31% 25% 32% 29% 31% 30% 30%
Don’t know 25% 18% 34% 18% 30% 19% 9% 32% 22% 26% 28% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (338) (380) (280) (475) (290) (122) (111) (207) (240) (367) (184)




YouGov
January 18 - 19, 2017

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 18 - 19, 2017

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education,
geographic region, and voter registration) was selected from the 2014 Amer-
ican Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education, and 2016
Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.175 to 4.466, with a mean of one
and a standard deviation of 0.789.

1000

+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

19 questions not reported.

You

10



